and consents are subject to conditions, to the extent that any such conditions are required to
be fulfilled on or before the Restructuring Effective Date, they are so fulfilled;

4.7 the consummation of the Creditors’ Rebalancing Exercise;

4.8 the consummation of the Warrant Adjustment Steps;

4.9 the execution of the relevant document(s) in a form acceptable to the Company, OWIL and

BWIL, in relation to the New Funds and the conversion of such New Funds into equity; and

4.10 there being no injunction or other order being issued by any court or tribunal of competent

jurisdiction or other legal or regulatory restraint, prohibition or condition preventing the
consummation or the implementation of the Proposed Restructuring.

6

5. SHAREHOLDING

  Scenario One:

Prior to the
Restructuring

Effective Date and
the issuance of New
Warrant Conversion

Shares

Scenario Two:

 Immediately after the
Restructuring Date and
before the issuance of

New Warrant
Conversion Shares

Scenario Three:

Immediately after the Restructuring Effective Date and
after the issuance of all the New Warrant Conversion

Shares

Shares issued % Shares issued % Shares issued Warrants Total %

1. OWIL - 0.0% 4,408,602,594 19.6% 4,408,602,594 2,664,284,394 7,072,886,988 25.7%

2. BWIL - 0.0% 2,891,216,384 12.9% 2,891,216,384 1,747,270,825 4,638,487,209 16.9%

3. OKGL - 0.0% 185,115,767 0.8% 185,115,767 588,444,782 773,560,549 2.8%

4. MLS - 0.0% 621,124,017 2.8% 621,124,017 - 621,124,017 2.3%

5. Creditor Directors - 0.0% 173,748,873 0.8% 173,748,873 - 173,748,873 0.6%

6. New Investors - 0.0% 6,864,382,985 30.6% 6,864,382,985 - 6,864,382,985 25.0%

7. New Investors
(Management)

- 0.0% 2,745,753,194 12.2% 2,745,753,194 - 2,745,753,194 10.0%

8. Existing
Shareholders

4,566,852,832 100.0% 4,566,852,832 20.3% 4,566,852,832 47,237,779 4,614,090,611 16.8%

 TOTAL 4,566,852,832 100% 22,456,796,647 100% 22,456,796,647 5,047,237,779 27,504,034,426 100%

Notes:

(1)  The table above is prepared on the basis that the current shareholding of the existing shareholders comprise shareholding of the ICD Creditors and

the Other DE Conversion Persons  in the Company as at the date of this Term Sheet is not reflected.

(2)  The table is prepared on the assumption that the Creditors’ Rebalancing Exercise has been consummated and that the current holders of the

Warrants issued under the OKGL Subscription Agreement have assigned their Warrants to OKGL.

(3)  The 47,237,779 warrants held by the Existing Shareholders are warrants issued to Thomas Chan Ho Lam and Xu Shun Cheng @ Perman Yadi